THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF RAMARA

BYLAW NUMBER 2011.55

A BYLAW TO AMEND ZONING BYLAW NO. 2005.85 (1028 MONCK ROAD)

WHEREAS Section 34 of the *Planning Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P. 13, as amended, provides for the enactment of zoning bylaws and amendments thereto;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Ramara deems it advisable to further amend Bylaw 2005.85 for the Township of Ramara as it relates to Part Lot 21, Concession B (Rama), known as 1028 Monck Road;

AND WHEREAS the provisions of this Bylaw conform to the Official Plan of the Township of Ramara;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Ramara enacts as follows:

- 1. That Schedule "A", Map F10, of Zoning Bylaw 2005.85 is hereby further amended by rezoning from "Hamlet (H(1))" to "Hamlet (H(1), (3))" of this Bylaw.
- 2. That Schedule "A" attached, does and shall form part of this Bylaw.
- 3. That this Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date of the passing thereto, subject to the provisions of Section 34 of the *Planning Act*, as amended.

BYLAW READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 11th DAY OF JULY 2011.

Unity, Mayor

